
Form 604 
Corporations Act 2001 

Section 671B 
 

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder 
 

 
 
To :  Mint Wireless Limited 
ACN:  122 043 029 
ASX Code: MNW 
 
 
1. Details of substantial holder 
 
Name:   IOOF Holdings Limited  
ACN: 100 103 722 
 
This notice is given by IOOF Holdings Limited on behalf of itself and its subsidiaries.  

 

There was a change in the interest of the substantial holder on:  31/05/2016 

The previous notice was given to the company on:    14/04/2016 

The previous notice was dated:       12/04/2016 
 
 
 
2. Previous and present voting power 
 
 
The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in 
the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate had a relevant interest in when last 
required and when now required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, 
are as follows: 
 
 

Class of  Previous notice  Present notice  

securities Person's votes Voting Power Person's votes Voting Power 

Ordinary 46,621,441 8.203% 52,353,437 9.211% 
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3. Changes in relevant interests 
 
Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial 
holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder 
was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows: 
 

Date Person Nature  

Consideration   

 Class & 

number 

(ord)  

Person's 

votes 

13/04/2016 

Perennial Investment Partners 

Limited (ACN 087 901 620) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $      

107,108.82  

            

982,295  

            

982,295  

14/04/2016 

Perennial Investment Partners 

Limited (ACN 087 901 620) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $          

3,960.33  

              

35,924  

              

35,924  

18/04/2016 

Perennial Investment Partners 

Limited (ACN 087 901 620) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $          

8,891.45  

              

88,719  

              

88,719  

19/04/2016 

Perennial Investment Partners 

Limited (ACN 087 901 620) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $        

41,004.24  

            

418,346  

            

418,346  

20/04/2016 

Perennial Investment Partners 

Limited (ACN 087 901 620) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $      

101,125.43  

            

922,335  

            

922,335  

21/04/2016 

Perennial Investment Partners 

Limited (ACN 087 901 620) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $        

23,398.00  

            

212,242  

            

212,242  

22/04/2016 

Perennial Investment Partners 

Limited (ACN 087 901 620) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $          

9,099.15  

              

82,538  

              

82,538  

26/04/2016 

Perennial Investment Partners 

Limited (ACN 087 901 620) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $        

69,261.50  

            

628,268  

            

628,268  

27/04/2016 

Perennial Investment Partners 

Limited (ACN 087 901 620) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $        

22,706.78  

            

205,972  

            

205,972  

3/05/2016 

Perennial Investment Partners 

Limited (ACN 087 901 620) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $          

8,025.75  

              

76,268  

              

76,268  

4/05/2016 

Perennial Investment Partners 

Limited (ACN 087 901 620) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $        

19,031.89  

            

180,858  

            

180,858  

6/05/2016 

Perennial Investment Partners 

Limited (ACN 087 901 620) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $          

6,255.03  

              

59,441  

              

59,441  

9/05/2016 

Perennial Investment Partners 

Limited (ACN 087 901 620) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $        

50,815.59  

            

484,279  

            

484,279  

10/05/2016 

Perennial Investment Partners 

Limited (ACN 087 901 620) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $        

17,954.06  

            

180,956  

            

180,956  

11/05/2016 

Perennial Investment Partners 

Limited (ACN 087 901 620) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $          

3,905.41  

              

39,362  

              

39,362  

13/05/2016 

Perennial Investment Partners 

Limited (ACN 087 901 620) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $        

24,672.38  

            

248,669  

            

248,669  

16/05/2016 

Perennial Investment Partners 

Limited (ACN 087 901 620) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $        

12,784.14  

            

128,849  

            

128,849  

20/05/2016 

Perennial Investment Partners 

Limited (ACN 087 901 620) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $        

25,710.20  

            

260,709  

            

260,709  

23/05/2016 

Perennial Investment Partners 

Limited (ACN 087 901 620) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $        

20,085.47  

            

202,438  

            

202,438  

27/05/2016 

Perennial Investment Partners 

Limited (ACN 087 901 620) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $        

12,385.56  

            

124,832  

            

124,832  

31/05/2016 

Perennial Investment Partners 

Limited (ACN 087 901 620) 

Purchased on 

market 

 $        

22,912.17  

            

230,928  

            

230,928  
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4. Present Relevant Interests 
 
Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change 
are as follows: 
 

Holder Registered holder 

of securities 

Person 

Entitled 

to be 

holder 

Nature of relevant 

interest 

 Class & 

Number 

(Ord)  

 Person's 

votes  

Perennial Investment 

Partners Limited 

(ACN 087 901 620) 

NAB Asset 

Servicing   Investment Manager 

       

30,411,104  

    

30,411,104  

Perennial Investment 

Partners Limited 

(ACN 087 901 620) Citigroup   Investment Manager 

         

7,653,121  

      

7,653,121  

Perennial Investment 

Partners Limited 

(ACN 087 901 620) BNP   Investment Manager 

       

14,289,212  

    

14,289,212  

 
5. Changes in association 
 
The persons who have become associates of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the 
nature of their association with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the 
company or scheme are as follows: 
 

Name & ACN  
 

Nature of association 

Not applicable 
 

 

 
 
6. Addresses 
 
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows: 
 

Name Address 
 

IOOF Holdings Limited Level 6, 161 Collins Street 
Melbourne Victoria 3000 

Perennial Investment Partners Limited Level 29, 303 Collins Street  Melbourne 
Victoria 3000 

Mint Wireless Limited Level 4, 450 Victoria Road, 
Gladesville, NSW 2111 

 


