Form 604 Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To:Mint Wireless LimitedACN:122 043 029ASX Code:MNW

1. Details of substantial holder

Name:	IOOF Holdings Limited
ACN:	100 103 722

This notice is given by IOOF Holdings Limited on behalf of itself and its subsidiaries.

There was a change in the interest of the substantial holder on:	31/05/2016
The previous notice was given to the company on:	14/04/2016
The previous notice was dated:	12/04/2016

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate had a relevant interest in when last required and when now required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of	Previous notice		Present notice	
securities	Person's votes	Voting Power	Person's votes	Voting Power
Ordinary	46,621,441	8.203%	52,353,437	9.211%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date	Person	Nature	Consideration	Class & number (ord)	Person's votes
13/04/2016	Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	Purchased on market	\$ 107,108.82	982,295	982,295
14/04/2016	Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	Purchased on market	\$ 3,960.33	35,924	35,924
18/04/2016	Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	Purchased on market	\$ 8,891.45	88,719	88,719
19/04/2016	Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	Purchased on market	\$ 41,004.24	418,346	418,346
20/04/2016	Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	Purchased on market	\$ 101,125.43	922,335	922,335
21/04/2016	Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	Purchased on market	\$ 23,398.00	212,242	212,242
22/04/2016	Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	Purchased on market	\$ 9,099.15	82,538	82,538
26/04/2016	Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	Purchased on market	\$ 69,261.50	628,268	628,268
27/04/2016	Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	Purchased on market	\$ 22,706.78	205,972	205,972
3/05/2016	Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	Purchased on market	\$ 8,025.75	76,268	76,268
4/05/2016	Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	Purchased on market	\$ 19,031.89	180,858	180,858
6/05/2016	Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	Purchased on market	\$ 6,255.03	59,441	59,441
9/05/2016	Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	Purchased on market	\$ 50,815.59	484,279	484,279
10/05/2016	Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	Purchased on market	\$ 17,954.06	180,956	180,956
11/05/2016	Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	Purchased on market	\$ 3,905.41	39,362	39,362
13/05/2016	Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	Purchased on market	\$ 24,672.38	248,669	248,669
16/05/2016	Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	Purchased on market	\$ 12,784.14	128,849	128,849
20/05/2016	Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	Purchased on market	\$ 25,710.20	260,709	260,709
23/05/2016	Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	Purchased on market	\$ 20,085.47	202,438	202,438
27/05/2016	Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	Purchased on market	\$ 12,385.56	124,832	124,832
31/05/2016	Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	Purchased on market	\$ 22,912.17	230,928	230,928

4. Present Relevant Interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder	Registered holder of securities	Person Entitled to be holder	Nature of relevant interest	Class & Number (Ord)	Person's votes
Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	NAB Asset Servicing		Investment Manager	30,411,104	30,411,104
Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	Citigroup		Investment Manager	7,653,121	7,653,121
Perennial Investment Partners Limited (ACN 087 901 620)	BNP		Investment Manager	14,289,212	14,289,212

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name & ACN	Nature of association
Not applicable	

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
IOOF Holdings Limited	Level 6, 161 Collins Street Melbourne Victoria 3000
Perennial Investment Partners Limited	Level 29, 303 Collins Street Melbourne Victoria 3000
Mint Wireless Limited	Level 4, 450 Victoria Road, Gladesville, NSW 2111